

Babu Ram Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No.4842/2023

28.07.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice. Ms. Seema Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within six weeks.

List alongwith CWP No.4148/2023.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

28th July, 2023
(rohit)