

Babu Ram Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 4842/2023

19.12.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional
Advocates General, for the respondent.

De-link from CWP No. 4149/2023.

List after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

19th December, 2025 (Rohit)